No.1/272/93-PER/Vol.V/2615 Administration of Daman & Diu Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat. Daman-396220

Dated: 23/10/2012

## ORDER

In continuation to the Order No.1/272/93-PER/Vol.V/2366 dated 05-10-2012 the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra Nagar Haveli, is pleased to transfer and post the following DANICS Officers in the UTs of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli as under with immediate effect.

Sl.No.	Name of Officer	Posted/Addition Charge
1	Shri V.K. Awasthi, DANICS (EG)	<ol> <li>Dy. Secretary (Dev), DNH.</li> <li>Dy. Secretary (RD &amp;RDA). DNH.</li> </ol>
2	Shri Ram K. Lalwatt, DANICS (EG)	<ol> <li>Dy. Secretary (CDPO)</li> <li>Dy. Secretary (Soil Conservation), DNH</li> <li>Dy. Secretary (Cooperative Soc.), DNH</li> </ol>
3	Shri Rakesh Kumar Gaur, DANICS (EG)	1. Dy. Secretary (Elementary Edn.), DNH
4	Shri D.N. Dhanani, DANICS (EG)	1. Dy. Commissioner (VAT), Daman

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

(B. S. Thakur) Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman/DNH
- 4. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman.
- 5. The Secretary (Education), Daman/DNH
- The Collector, Daman /Diu/DNH.
   The Concerned Officer/Department.
- 8. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 9. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading the same in the Administration Website.
  - 10. The Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
  - 11. The Asstt. Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
  - 12. Office Copy / Guard Copy